

CS DJ 429/22

RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

22.10.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for the defendant.

As per the report of the process server, defendants have been served but none is present on behalf of the defendants as on date.

Be awaited for the defendants.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/22.10.2022

At 11:06 AM

Present: Sh. Shival Tyagi-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan-Ld. Counsel for the defendants.
None for defendant no. 3.
Ld. counsel Sh. Mayank Chauhan has placed on written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2.

None was present on behalf of defendant no. 3 and even on the last date of hearing. Accordingly, defendant no. 3 is proceeded ex-parte.

At the request of the ld. counsel for the plaintiff, now to come up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on

23.01.2023.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/22.10.2022