

CS DJ 429/22
RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

23.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person who states that his counsel was not feeling well and that is why, he is not available as on date.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2.
Defendant No.3 is already ex-parte.
Replication has not been filed on record by the plaintiff to the Written Statement of the defendants No.1 & 2 till date.

The plaintiff is granted final opportunity to file the replication to the Written Statement of the defendants No.1 & 2 on or before the next date with advance copy thereof to the opposite party and to address the arguments on the application of the defendants filed u/o VII Rule 11 of the CPC positively on **18.04.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/23.01.2023