

**CS DJ 429/22**

**RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR**

**18.04.2023**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Mayank Chauhan, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1  
and 2.

Defendant no. 3 is already ex-parte.

Be awaited for the counsel for the plaintiff.

(Raj Kumar)  
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court  
Delhi/18.04.2023

At 12:45 PM

Present: Sh. Shival Tyagi, ld. counsel for the plaintiff who has filed  
on record replication and reply to the application u/o VII Rule 11 of the  
CPC. Copy supplied.

Sh. Mayank Chauhan, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1  
and 2.

Defendant no. 3 is already ex-parte.

At the request of the ld. counsel for the defendant, now to  
come up for arguments on the application u/o VII Rule 11 of the CPC on

**14.08.2023.**

(Raj Kumar)  
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court  
Delhi/18.04.2023