

CS DJ 429/22
RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

14.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person who states that counsel for the plaintiff is available on Cisco Webex but none is present on Cisco Webex.

Sh. Anil Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 who states that main counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi

Defendant no. 3 is already ex-parte.

At the request of the ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2, defendants no. 1 and 2 are granted the final opportunity to address the arguments on the application u/o VIII Rule 1 of the CPC on

10.11.2023.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/14.08.2023