

CS DJ429/22
RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

10.11.2023

Present: Sh. Shival Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mayank Chaubay, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
and 2.

It is stated by both the parties that the present matter is likely to be settled and the present matter may be referred to Mediation Center, North District , Rohini Courts, Delhi for settlement.

At joint request of both the parties, the present matter is hereby referred to Mediation Center, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Consent proforma, signed by both the parties, is placed on record.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **20.11.2023 at 2:00 p.m.** In Case of failure of the compromise, the parties shall report back to this court for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC filed by the defendant no. 1 and 2 on **01.03.2024.**

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/10.11.2023