

46CS DJ429/22

RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

01.03.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. counsel for defendant No.
1 and 2.

None is present on behalf of plaintiff despite several
calls since morning.

It is already 3.15 pm.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 presses his
application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and states that the suit is barred by
Limitation. Since none is present for the plaintiff, now to come
up for arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC on
15.05.2024 subject to cost of Rs.4,000/- to be paid by the
plaintiff to the defendant.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/01.03.2024