

CS DJ429/22RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. Shival Tyagi, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mayank Chauhan, counsel for the defendants no.1 & 2.

Previous costs of Rs.4,000/- is reduced to Rs.1,000/- on request of the counsel for the plaintiff. Application for waiver of costs, is disposed of accordingly.

At the joint request of the counsels for the parties, to come up for arguments on the application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC on **17.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/15.05.2024