

CS DJ 429/22
RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

18.11.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Rahul , proxy counsel for the defendant.

To come up at 2:00 p.m.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/18.11.2024

At 2:00 p.m.

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Mayank Chauhan counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.
 Defendant no. 3 is already ex-parte vide order dated 22.10.2022.

Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 presses his application under order 7 rule 11 CPC, however none is present on behalf of the plaintiff.

Issue court notice to the plaintiff for the NDOH.

Now to come up for arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on 24.01.2025 subject to cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant no. 1 and 2.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/18.11.2024