

CS DJ 429/22
RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

24.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff in person.

Sh. Shival Tyagi, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Neeraj, proxy Counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2.

Defendant no.3 is already ex-parte vide order dated 22.10.2022.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC and application seeking waiver of costs. Copy supplied.

At request of the proxy counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2, to come up for reply with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel and arguments on application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC, application seeking waiver of costs and application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on 28.04.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.01.2025