

CS DJ 429/22

RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

19.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant No.1 in person.

Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Counsel for the defendants
no.1 and 2 through VC.

Counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2 states that he
does not have signed copy of the amended plaint.

Plaintiff states that he will do the needful during
course of the day.

At request of the counsel for the defendants no.1 and
2, to come up for completion of pleadings of the parties, filing of
affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, for framing of the
issues on **01.07.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/19.02.2026