

CS DJ 429/22
RAMVEER SINGH Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR

01.07.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.
Be awaited for presence on behalf of counsels for the parties.

At 12.39 p.m.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Yash, In-tern on behalf of the defendant.
Counsel for the plaintiff states that mediation has failed.
Counsel for the defendant is stated to be unavailable.
Counsel for the plaintiff is not clearly audible through VC.
At request on behalf of the defendant, to come up for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, for framing of the issues on **05.11.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/01.07.2026